, .
SIEMENS-ALLIS
-
Switchgear
( RENEWAL PARTS
ORDERING GUIDE
TYPES FB-500A1 AND FC500B
15-kV 1200 AND 2000 AMPERE
AIR MAGNETIC CIRCUIT BREAKERS
WITH 515-2 STORED
ENERGY OPERATORS
Supplement to 18X5204-01
18X10066
June. 1978
HOW TO USE YOUR
RENEWAL PARTS ORDERING GUIDE
1. Locate the part or parts to be replaced in one of the drawings in this manual. Refer to the
usage code table on page ii for drawings applicable to your breaker.
2. Identify each part by item number, description and part number. Give drawing figure
number in which part is shown.
3. Include breaker type, rating and breaker serial number with your order.
4. Place order with your Siemens-Allis representative.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Type FB-500A1 Rated Amps 1200 Serial Number S77679A-3
Type of Operator: Stored Energy 515-2
Renewal Parts Ordering Guide 18X10066
Fig Item Description Part Number Quantity
4 1 Barrier Stack 71-303-149-501 1
2 10 Contact Assembly 18-657-372-501 1
If required part is not identified in this manual - --
1. Make a copy of the drawing figure in which the part would appear.
2. Indicate with arrows or other markings location of part.
3. Describe or sketch req uired part.
4_ Include breaker type, rating and breaker serial number with your order.
5. Place order with your Siemens-Allis representative.
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1 Stored Energy Breaker Assembly
2 Stud & Support
3 FC-500B Arc Chute
4 FB-500 Al Arc Chute
5 Stored Energy Operator & Frame
6 Type 515-2 Stored Energy Operator Assembly
Drawing No.
USAGE CODE TABLE
FC-500B 1200 AMP Stored Energy
Fe-50OB 1200 AMP (60KAl Stored Energy
FC-500B 1200/2000 AMP Stored Energy
FC-500B 2000 AMP (60KAl Stored Energy
FB-500A1 1200 AMP Stored Energy
FB-500Al 1200/2000 AMP Stored Energy
FB-500Al 2000 AMP Stored Energy
Figure
1
2
3
4
5
Page
3
5
6
7
9
6 12
18-471-611-601
18-471-611-602
18-471-611-603
18-471-611-604
18-468-620-608
18-468-620-609
18-468-620-610
*If no usage code appears in the "USAGE" column of the following parts lists, the part is used
on all assemblies listed in the figure title.
•
(
(
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
ITEM DESCRIPTION FOR FIGURE 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER USAGE ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER USAGE
," Contact Finger Ass'y. 18-657-456-579 ABCEF 35 Angle 18-657-765-163
( 18-657-456-570 CF 36 Barrier 71-113-804-001
18-723-565-502 DG 37 Barrier 71-113-805-001
2 Barrier 18-723-599-003 ABCD 38 Guard 71-118-452-001
18-723-599-005 EFG 39 Lock Nut 15-171-063-004
6 Arc Chute Assembly 18-471-243-515 ABCD 40 Washer 71-164-152-008
71-401-440-503 EFG 41 Header & Tubes 71-208-524-001
7 Washer 71-019-219-015 ABCD 42 Stud and Support 71-401-626-501 A
71-019-219-020 EFG (See Figure 2) 71-401-626-503 B
8 Washer 71-107-100-002 71-401-626-508 C
9 Label 15-171-383-002 71-401-626-502 D